
 
   ITEM RES 00-04873   

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 
REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 

APRIL 17, 2012 AGENDA 
 
SUBJECT: TYPE: SUBMITTED BY: 

First Amendment and Restatement 
to License Agreements with AT&T  

 
 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance 
Motion 
Discussion Only 

Enza Petrarca 
Village Attorney 

 
SYNOPSIS 
Resolutions have been prepared authorizing approval of a First Amendment and Restatement to License 
Agreements with AT&T to maintain and operate an antenna on Village Property located at 801 Burlington 
Avenue and 2304 Maple Avenue. 
  
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Steward of Financial and Environmental Sustainability.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT   
The proposed agreements are for an additional two (2) five year terms, which would begin upon the end of 
their existing license agreement. Approval of the proposed agreements would result in the Village 
collecting $4,000 in monthly license fees for 2013, with a four percent increase in each year thereafter 
until December 31, 2023. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the April 17, 2012 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
AT&T is a provider of digital communications in the Chicagoland area. In 1998 & 1999 (see Resolutions 
98-42 and 99-3, attached), the Village Council approved license agreements with AT&T for the 
installation, maintenance and operation of antenna on Village property located at 801 Burlington and 2304 
Maple, respectively.  These existing agreements are due to expire on August 13, 2013 and February 28, 
2014.  AT&T contacted the Village concerning its desire to renew the antenna agreements well in advance 
of the expiration of the current agreements.  This first amendment provides for the extension to the term of 
the agreement and revises the compensation, tax payment and subletting provisions of the existing 
agreement.   
 
The proposed first amendment will add two additional five (5) year terms, commencing upon the end of 
the current leases and would conclude on December 31, 2023.  Approval of the proposed agreement 
beginning November 1, 2013 would result in the Village collecting $4,000 in monthly license fees with a 
four percent increase in each year thereafter until December 31, 2023. The Village will again have the 
option of renewing the license agreement for two additional five year terms at the conclusion of the first 
amendments.   
 
ATTACHMENTS 
Resolutions 
Agreements 
Resolution 98-42 and 99-3 
 
1\mw\agenda.12\AT&T-801&Maple-MM 



RESOLUTION NO. _______

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT 
AND RESTATEMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County,

Illinois as follows:

1.        That the form and substance of a certain Agreement (“Agreement”), between the between

the Village of Downers Grove (“Village”) and New Cingular Wireless, PC, LLC k/n/a AT&T Mobility

(“Licensee”) for a first amendment to license agreement for the maintenance and operation of antenna

equipment on Village property located at 801 Burlington Avenue, Downers Grove, IL, as set forth in the

Agreement submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby

approved.

2.        That the Village Manager and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and

directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially

in the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the

Manager shall deem necessary.

3.        That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations

and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4.        That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provision of this Resolution

are hereby repealed.

5.        That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided

by law.

_______________________
Mayor

Passed:
Attest: ____________________

Village Clerk

1\wp8\res12\AT&T-801Tower











RESOLUTION NO. _______

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT 
AND RESTATEMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County,

Illinois as follows:

1.        That the form and substance of a certain Agreement (“Agreement”), between the between

the Village of Downers Grove (“Village”) and New Cingular Wireless, PC, LLC k/n/a AT&T Mobility

(“Licensee”) for a first amendment to license agreement for the maintenance and operation of antenna

equipment on Village property located at 2304 Maple Avenue, Downers Grove, IL, as set forth in the

Agreement submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby

approved.

2.        That the Village Manager and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and

directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially

in the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the

Manager shall deem necessary.

3.        That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations

and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4.        That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provision of this Resolution

are hereby repealed.

5.        That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided

by law.

_______________________
Mayor

Passed:
Attest: ____________________

Village Clerk

1\wp8\res12\AT&T-MapleTower












































	AT&T-801&Maple-MM 4873.pdf
	 
	   Item RES 00-04873   
	Village of Downers Grove 
	Report for the Village Council Meeting 
	April 17, 2012 Agenda 



	1_AT&T-801Tower-RES.pdf
	1a_AT&T-801Tower-1st Amendment.pdf
	2_AT&T-MapleTower-RES.pdf
	2a_AT&T-MapelToer-1st Amendment.pdf
	Resolution 98-42.pdf
	Resolution 99-3.pdf

